



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



Owner 707 Dundas Street East Mississauga, ON, L4Y 2B5 RECEIVED 2020/11/02 (YYYY/MM/DD) Ontario Heritage Trust

City of Mississauga Corporate Services Department Legislative Services Division 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1 mississauga.ca

November 2, 2020

Dear Property Owner:

Re: Request to Alter a Heritage Designated Property located at 707 Dundas Street

East (Ward 3)

The Heritage Advisory Committee, at its meeting held on October 13, 2020, considered a Corporate Report dated August 27, 2020 from the Commissioner of Community Services on the above matter and approved the following recommendation:

HAC-0031-2020

That the request to alter the heritage designated property at 707 Dundas Street East, as per the Corporate Report from the Commissioner of Community Services, dated August 27, 2020 be approved.

For your ease of reference, the Corporate Report dated August 27, 2020 may be accessed on the City's website at

https://pub-mississauga.escribemeetings.com/Meeting.aspx?Id=68b22962-d412-4574-a46d-134d8825faac&Agenda=Agenda&lang=English under Item 7.2.

Sincerely,

Megan Piercey, Legislative Coordinator, Legislative Services Division, Office of the City Clerk

cc (by email): Councillor Chris Fonseca, Ward 3

Lia Magi, Legal Counsel

Paul Damaso, Director, Culture Division

John Dunlop, Manager, Heritage Planning & Indigenous Relations

Paula Wubbenhorst, Heritage Planner

Brooke Herczeg, Culture Analyst

cc: (by email): Erin Semande, Registrar, Ontario Heritage Trust, 10 Adelaide Street

East, Toronto ON, M5C 1J3